TESTIMONY

GM709

HTH Confirmation Hearing 03-14-2012

NEIL ABERCROMBIE GOVERNOR OF HAWAII



LORETTA J. FUDDY, A.C.S.W., M.P.H.
DIRECTOR OF HEALTH

In reply, please refer to: File:

P.O. Box 3378 HONOLULU, HAWAII 96801-3378

Senate Committee on Health

GM 709, Gubernatorial Nominee to the Health Planning Council, Kauai County Subarea

Testimony of Loretta J. Fuddy, A.C.S.W., M.P.H. Director of Health

Wednesday, March 14, 2012 1:30 p.m.

- Department's Position: The Department of Health supports the nomination and confirmation
- of Betty Moore to the Kauai County Subarea Health Planning Council.
- Fiscal Implications: None
- 4 Purpose and Justification: The purpose is for the consideration and confirmation to the
- 5 Kauai County Subarea Health Planning Council, Gubernatorial Nominee, Betty Moore. Ms.
- 6 Moore is a retired real estate agent. She is very active in the community. She served on the
- 7 Wilcox Foundation Board, the Wilcox Auxiliary, Sun Village Community Association, Kauai
- 8 Police Department in the First Responders for Sudden Deaths, Kauai Office of Elderly Affairs,
- 9 and the YWCA Board. Ms. Moore will complete her first four-year term on June 30, 2012, and
- is eligible for reappointment.
- We ask for your support for the confirmation of Betty Moore to continue serving on the
- 12 Kauai County Subarea Health Planning Council.